The Master-Fit® BTR series with automatic flue damper provides outstanding performance
and maximum installation flexibility for both new construction and replacement applications.
Multiple options for placement of water connections and low installation clearances are
additional installer-friendly features.
THE ELIMINATOR™ SELF-CLEANING SYSTEM
• Designed to significantly reduce or eliminate sediment build-up inside
 the tank
• Reduced sediment build-up maintains rated thermal efficiency and

 BTR-275 and BTR-400, 1-1/2˝ on all other models
Page 2 of 4
ACGSS00806
P
Commercial Gas Water HeatersC
Maximum gas supply pressure (natural and propane gas): 14˝ w.c.
Minimum gas supply pressure, natural gas: 4.5˝ w.c. Minimum gas supply pressure, propane gas: 11˝ w.c.
Manifold pressure, natural gas: 3.5˝ w.c. Manifold pressure, propane gas: 10˝ w.c.
Electrical requirements: 120 VAC, .7 Amp, Electrical requirements with Power Venter: 120 VAC, 3.0 FLA Amps
CAPACITY, INPUT AND OUTPUT
BTU   FIRST RECOVERY – GALLONS OR
MODEL INPUT  TANK HOUR LITRES PER HOUR AT
NUMBER PER  SIZE RATING DEGREE RISE
 HOUR    40°F 100°F 140°F
 22°C 56°C 78°C
 BTR-120 120,000 U.S. Gallons 71 166 GPH 291 116 83
 Litres 268 628 LPH 1102 439 314
 BTR-154 154,000 U.S. Gallons 81 206 GPH 373 149 107
 Litres 307 780 LPH 1412 564 405
 BTR-180 180,000 U.S. Gallons 81 232 GPH 434 174 124
 Litres 307 878 LPH 1643 659 469
 BTR-197 199,000 U.S. Gallons 100 263 GPH 482 193 138
 Litres 379 995 LPH 1825 731 522
 BTR-198 199,000 U.S. Gallons 100 263 GPH 482 193 132
 Litres 379 995 LPH 1825 731 500
 BTR-199 199,000 U.S. Gallons 81 263 GPH 482 193 132
 Litres 307 995 LPH 1825 731 500
 BTR-200 (A) 199,000 U.S. Gallons 100 263 GPH 482 193 132
 Litres 379 995 LPH 1825 731 500
 BTR-250 (A) 250,000 U.S. Gallons 100 312 GPH 606 242 173
 Litres 379 1181 LPH 2294 918 655
BTR-251 (A) 251,000 U.S. Gallons 65 289 GPH 608 243 174
 Litres 246 1094 LPH 2303 921 658
BTR-275 (A) 275,000 U.S. Gallons 100 337 GPH 667 267 190
 Litres 379 275 LPH 2524 1009 721
 BTR-305 (A) 305,000 U.S. Gallons 65 342 GPH 739 296 211
 Litres 246 1294 LPH 2799 1120 800
BTR-365 (A) 365,000 U.S. Gallons 85 314 GPH 885 354 253
 Litres 322 1188 LPH 3349 1340 957
 BTR-400 (A) 390,000 U.S. Gallons 100 458 GPH 945 378 270
 Litres 379 1733 LPH 3576.8 1430.7 1022
 BTR-500 (A) 500,000 U.S. Gallons 85 545 GPH 1212 485 346
 Litres 322 2062 LPH 4588 1835 1311
BTR-250 (A), BTR-251 (A), BTR-275 (A) models shipped with 8˝ to 6˝ vent reducer. Certified for both 6˝ or 8˝ vent.
DIMENSIONS AND SHIPPING WEIGHTS
 BTR-120 Inches 69-3/4  4-1/4 59-1/2 50-7/8 19-11/16 19 1/2 51-7/8 5 27-3/4 520 Lbs. -